OP \$65,00 27080

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THERMACORE INTERNATIONAL, INC.		07/28/2009	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THERMAL CORP.	
Street Address:	103 Foulk Road, Suite 102	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2708039	THERMA-HINGE
Registration Number:	2590953	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Ariana G. Voigt

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022232-5004 & 5002 US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime L. Treml
Signature:	/jaime I. treml/

900139641 REEL: 004032 FRAME: 0765

Date:	07/28/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=A3403352#page1.tif source=A3403352#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004032 FRAME: 0766

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made by and between Thermacore International, Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") and Thermal Corp., a Delaware Corporation, having an address of 103 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware, 19803 (hereinafter "Assignee") on this 28 day of 2009 ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the federal trademark registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee and its successors all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Marks, including the federal trademark registrations thereof, the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Thermacore International, Inc. ("Assignor")

Signature:

Name: Jerome E. Toth

Title: Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 004032 FRAME: 0767

EXHIBIT A

 Mark
 Reg. No.
 Reg. Date.

 THERMA-HINGE
 2708039
 Apr. 15, 2003

Design Only 2590953 July 9, 2002